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YEAR 2015 Special Groups Type Gathering

Seq Date Day Time Total Inf Ch Yth 1V 2V SS  SW AC OW WP BS MP VT WC MF FN Oth Notes

1 1/2/15 Fri 10:15 3 X   Praise Team

2 1/4/15 Sun 9:30 X

3 “ Sun 9:30 5 X

4 “ Sun 11:00 25 1  X  

5 1/7/15 Wed 18:00 8  X  Choir Practice

6 1/11/15 Sun 9:30 5 X

7 “ Sun 11:00 25 3 1 X Annie here with daughter & friend of daughter (Sidney)

8 1/14/15 Wed 18:00 8 X  Choir Practice

9 1/15/15 Thu 17:30 5 X

10 1/17/15 Sat 9:00 8 X  Admin Council & Budget/Program planning

11 “ Sat 10:45 5 X SPRC meeting (Church Profile)

12 1/18/15 Sun 9:30 X

13 “ Sun 9:30 X

14 “ Sun 11:00 24 1 1 X

15 1/21/15 Wed 18:00 7  X Choir Practice

16 1/25/15 Sun 9:30 4 X 1 student

17 “ Sun 11:00 25 1 2 1 1 X 1V=granddaughter of Swanson's; announce birth of Jace Tyler, grandson of Tina

18 1/27/15 Tue 9:00 5 X Budget planning

19 1/31/15 Sat 14:00 3 X Renewal of marriage vows, James Wyrick & wife

20 “ Sat 18:00 4  1 X  Home visit, Saddle Creek Rd.

21 2/1/15 Sun 9:30 6 X

22 “ Sun 9:30 5  X Inc 2 for teen plan

23 “ Sun 11:00 24 1 X

24 2/3/15 Tue 13:00 3   X Home visit to Harbor House

25 2/4/15 Wed 16:30 4 X  Praise Team practice

26 “ Wed 18:00 7 X Choir Practice

27 2/5/15 Thu 17:30 5 X

27 2/8/15 Sun 9:30 3 X   

28 “ Sun 10:15 3  X  Praise Team practice

29 “ Sun 11:00 27 5 1 1 X Annie here with 2 daughters & 2 friends of daughters

30 2/10/15 Tue 9:30 3 X Hospital Visit to TMH

31 “ Tue 10:45 4 X Hospital Visit to TRMC

32 2/11/15 Wed 16:30 3 X Praise Team practice

33 “ Wed 18:00 6 X

34 2/12/15 Thu 17:30 X
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35 2/15/15 Sun 9:30 X

36 “ Sun 9:30 6 1 1 X

37 “ Sun 11:00 25 3 1 X

38 2/18/15 Wed 16:30 4 X Praise Team practice

39 “ Wed 18:00 10 X Choir Practice

40 “ Wed 19:00 14 X Ash Wednesday Service

41 2/19/15 Thu 17:30 4 X

42 “ Thu 19:30 5 X visit Miracle Hill Rehab Ctr.

43 2/22/15 Sun 9:30 4 X

44 “ Sun 9:30 4 1 X

45 “ Sun 11:00 30 1 2 4 1 X 1V=Alford GD (Amanda baby); 2V=Sylvia daughter

46 2/24/15 Tue 16:00 3 X home visit to church member

47 2/25/15 Wed 16:30 3 X

48 “ Wed 18:00 8 X

49 “ Wed 19:00 7 X

50 2/26/15 Thu 17:30 X

51 3/1/15 Sun 9:30 11 2 4 X

52 “ Sun 11:00 34 1 2 4 2 X 2V=Alford GD, Donna Wainwright;  Other V=Marshall & Trixie Woodall

53 3/4/15 Wed 18:00 0 X No Choir practice because Daniel ill

54 3/8/15 Sun 9:30 3 X

55 “ Sun 11:00 24 1 1 X

56 3/11/15 Wed 18:00 0 X No Choir practice because Daniel ill

57 3/15/15 Sun 9:30 8 4 X

58 “ Sun 11:00 24 2 2 5 X

59 “ Sun 12:15 6 X
60 3/18/15 Wed 16:30 4 X Praise Team

61 “ Wed 18:00 10 X Choir Practice

62 3/22/15 Sun 9:30 4 X

63 “ Sun 9:30 7 2 X

64 “ Sun 11:00 31 1 1 1 3 X 1v=Judy ? (Linda Cisne sister), nieces of Karen & Daniel from PC

65 3/25/15 Wed 16:30 4 X Praise Team

66 “ Wed 18:00 9 X Choir Practice

67 “ Wed 19:00 7 X

68 3/26/15 Thu 17:30 4  X
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69 3/29/15 Sun 9:30 5 X

70 “ Sun 9:30 2 X

71 “ Sun 11:00 31 1 2 1 X Palm Sunday

72 3/30/15 Mon 12:00 9 X Holy Week devotional

73 3/31/15 Tue 12:00 9 X Holy Week devotional

74 4/1/15 Wed 12:00 8 X Holy Week devotional

74 “ Wed 16:30 4 X Praise Team

75 “ Wed 18:00 9 X Choir Practice

76 4/2/15 Thu 17:30 12 X Maundy Thursday

77 4/5/15 Sun 7:00 13 X Sunrise Service

78 “ Sun 11:00 56 1 2 8 2 X Easter Sunday

79 4/7/15 Tue 18:00 6 1 X Baseball game at FSU vs FGCU (2 V=Chris, friend of Mike Wright)

80 4/12/15 Sun 9:30 5 X

81 “ Sun 9:30 3 X

82 “ Sun 11:00 26 1 1 X New Member: Donna Wainwright

83 “ Sun 12:15 4 X

84 4/15/15 Wed 16:30 4 X Praise Team

85 “ Wed 18:00 6 X Choir Practice

86 4/19/15 Sun 9:30 7 2 X

87 “ Sun 11:00 26 1 1 2 X

88 4/22/15 Wed 16:30 4 X

89 “ Wed 18:00 11 X

90 “ Wed 19:00 9 X

91 4/26/15 Sun 9:30 4 X

92 “ Sun 9:30 3 X

93 “ Sun 11:00 28 1 1 2 1V X 1V=David Plate

94 4/29/15 Wed 18:00 10 X Choir Practice

95 5/3/15 Sun 11:00 26 1 1 1 X Heritage Sunday

96 5/6/15 Wed 18:00 10 X Choir Practice

97 5/10/15 Sun 9:30 2 X

98 “ Sun 11:00 25 2 1 1 4 1 X

99 5/13/15 Wed 18:00 9 X Choir Practice

100 5/14/15 Thu 17:30 5 X

101 5/17/15 Sun 9:30 5 X

Mother's Day; 1V=Thelma Shaw, Linda Rumpel, Randy ? & Serenity (Inf); 2V=Friend of 
Cheryl Ison
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102 “ Sun 9:30 3 X

103 “ Sun 11:00 29 1 1 1 X

104 “ Sun 12:15 11 X

105 5/21/15 Thu 17:30 4 X

106 5/24/15 Sun 9:30 X

107 “ Sun 11:00 21 1 1  X official Memorial Day weekend

108 5/28/15 Thu 17:30 5 X

109 5/31/15 Sun 9:30 X  

110 “ Sun 11:00 18 1 X Traditional Memorial Day weekend

111 6/7/15 Sun 9:30 6  X

112 “ Sun 9:30 X  

113 “ Sun 11:00 20 1V X pastor on vacation, Phill Brown led service; 1V=Lucy's brother from England

114 6/14/15 Sun 9:30  X

115 “ Sun 11:00 18 2V X

116 6/21/15 Sun 9:30  X

117 “ Sun 11:00 30 1 2 1V  X Father's Day; 1V=Brian Wright (Mike's brother)

118 “ Sun 12:15 X no meeting-father's Day

119 6/25/15 Wed 18:00 10 X Choir Practice

120 “ Wed 19:00 8 X

121 6/26/15 Thu 17:30 12  X VBS Planning meeting

122 “ Thu 18:30 5  X  

123 6/28/15 Sun 9:30 8  X

124 “ Sun 9:30 0 X

125 “ Sun 11:00 39 1 6 X baptism of Karen's GGDaught, Elizabeth Finch; Special by youth returning from camp

126 7/1/15 Wed 18:00 9 X Choir Practice

127 7/2/15 Thu 17:30 8  X VBS Planning meeting

128 “ Thu 18:15 5 X

129 7/5/15 Sun 9:30 1 X

130 “ Sun 11:00 29 1 1 X 1V=Doug Smith; Jody Lambert here, David Boyd died Wed

131 7/8/15 Wed 18:00 9 X Choir Practice

132 7/9/15 Thu 17:30 9  X VBS Planning meeting

133 “ Thu 18:00 5 X  

134 7/12/15 Sun 9:30 2 X  

135 “ Sun 11:00 29 1 3 1  X

136 7/15/15 Wed 18:00 10 X Choir Practice

137 “ Wed 19:00 7 X

2nd Sunday dinner, pastor on vacation, DS Bob Gibbs visited, report on conference
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138 7/16/15 Thu 17:30 7  X VBS Planning meeting

139 “ Thu 18:00 5 X

140 7/19/15 Sun 9:30 7 X

141 “ Sun 9:30 2 X

142 “ Sun 11:00 29 1 1 X

143 7/20/15 Mon 18:00 7  X VBS Preparation

144 7/23/15 Thu 17:30 11 1  X VBS Preparation

145 7/25/15 Sat 9:00 13     X VBS Preparation

146 7/26/15 Sun 11:00 32 1 5 3 X

147 7/27/15 Mon 17:30 27 X Vacation Bible School

148 7/28/15 Tue 17:30 26 1 1 7 X Vacation Bible School

149 7/29/15 Wed 17:30 30 1 1 10 X Vacation Bible School

150 7/30/15 Thu 17:30 21 2 2 X Vacation Bible School

151 7/31/15 Fri 17:30 26 X Vacation Bible School

152 8/1/15 Sat X VBS Skating 

153 8/2/15 Sun 11:00 43 1 1 9 X

154 8/6/15 Thu 17:30 4   X

155 8/9/15 Sun 11:00 26 4 3 X 3 from VBS (Zion, Hannah, Courtney)

156 8/12/15 Wed 18:00 9 X

157 8/13/15 Thu 17:30 5

158 8/16/15 Sun 11:00 35 1 2 5 X  

159 “ Sun 12:15 7  X

160 8/19/15 Wed 18:00 10    X

161 8/20/15 Thu 17:30 X

162 8/23/15 Sun 9:30 5  X

163 “ Sun 9:30 4 2 X

164 “ Sun 11:00 26 X

165 8/26/15 Wed 18:00 9 X

166 “ Wed 19:00 7 X  

167 8/27/15 Thu 17:30 X

168 8/30/15 Sun 9:30 3 1 X

169 “ Sun 11:00 25 X

170 “ Sun 19:00 65 X

171 9/2/15 Wed 18:00 10 X

172 9/3/15 Thu 17:30 X

5th Sunday “Singspiration”; DS attended; $768 for Madison Youth Ranch
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173 9/6/15 Sun 9:30 4 1 X

174 “ Sun 11:00 39 1 3 5 X

175 9/9/15 Wed 18:00 9 X

176 9/13/15 Sun 9:30  X

177 “ Sun 9:30 8  X

178 “ Sun 11:00 35 1 1 5 3 X 1V=(Alex?, Dana's parents?)

179 9/20/15 Sun 9:30 12 2 4 X

180 “ Sun 11:00 28 2 1 X 2V=(Alex Marques?); 2V=children

181 “ Sun 12:15 9 X

182 9/24/15 Thu 17:30 X

183 9/27/15 Sun 9:30 X

184 “ Sun 11:00 27 1 3 1 X

185 9/30/15 Wed 18:00 11 X

186 “ Wed 19:00 11 X

187 10/1/15 Thu 17:30 X

188 10/4/15 Sun 9:30 X

189 “ Sun 11:00 25 X

190 10/7/15 Wed 18:00 X

191 10/8/15 Thu 17:30 X

192 10/11/15 Sun 9:30 6 X

193 “ Sun 11:00 51 X Homecoming

194 10/14/15 Wed 18:00 10 X

195 10/15/15 Thu 17:30 X

196 10/18/15 Sun 9:30 4 X

197 “ Sun 9:30 6 1 X

198 “ Sun 11:00 28 1 X

199 “ Sun 12:15 10 X

200 10/21/15 Wed 18:00 10 X

201 10/22/15 Thu 17:30 X

202 10/25/15 Sun 9:30 5  X

203  “ Sun 9:30 6 X  

203 “ Sun 11:00 27 X

204 10/28/15 Wed 18:00 8 X

205 10/29/15 Thu 17:30 X

206 10/31/15 Sat 17:00 35 15 X Youth Halloween Night get together
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207 11/1/15 Sun 9:30 5 X

208 “ Sun 9:30 12 1 5 X

209 “ Sun 11:00 31 1 6 2 X

210 11/4/15 Wed 18:00 8   X Choir Practice

211 11/5/15 Thu 17:30 0 X

211 11/8/15 Sun 9:30 7 1

212 “ Sun 11:00 37 1 4 X

213 11/11/15 Wed 18:00 0 X Canceled

214 11/12/15 Thu 17:30 4 X

214 11/15/15 Sun 9:30   X

215 “ Sun 9:30 11 2 3 X

216 “ Sun 11:00 38 2 2 5 3 X

217 “ Sun 12:15 5 X

218 11/16/15 Mon 18:30 7 X SPRC meeting (Ministry Evaluation & Goals)

219 11/18/19 Wed 18:00 10 X Choir Practice

220 11/19/15 Thu 17:30 0 X

221 11/22/15 Sun 9:30 6  X

222 “ Sun 9:30 9  2 X

223 “ Sun 11:00 32 1 1 2 5 X Sunday Before Thanksgiving

224 11/23/15 Mon 18:30 6  X SPRC meeting (Ministry Evaluation & Goals)

225 11/25/15 Tue 18:00 11 X Choir Practice (on Tuesday this week)

226 11/29/15 Sun 9:30 3 X no children or youth classes

227 “ Sun 11:00 27 3 X

228 12/6/15 Sun 9:30 8 1 3 X

229 “ Sun 11:00 24 1 3 X

230 12/9/15 Wed 18:00 15 X practice for Christmas Program

231 12/12/15 Sat 17:00 17 X practice for Christmas Program

232 12/13/15 Sun 11:00 54 3 4 8 X Christmas Program and dinner after

233 12/20/15 Sun 9:30 6 X

234 “ Sun 11:00 34 1 1 4 X

235 12/24/15 Thu 18:00 33 1 2 6 1 X

236 12/27/15 Sun 9:30 7 2 X

237 “ Sun 11:00 35 2 2 5 1 2 X 2V=Peter, 1V infant with Peter

Alex baptized; Joann George and Alex joined church; 1V=Karen's relatives, Woodall

First Sunday of Advent: Chrismon Service

Christmas Eve Communion and Candlelight service, w reception after; 1V=Peter


